Honeywell

Honeywell Automation India Limited CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951

Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune - 411 013, Maharashtra

Tel: +91 20 7114 8888

E-mail: India.Communications@Honeywell.com Website: https://www.honeywell.com/in/en/hail

May 5, 2021

To

The Manager – Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza' Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051

NSE Symbol: HONAUT

To

The Manager – Compliance Department BSE Limited

Floor 25, P.J.Tower, Dalal Street

Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 517174

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on intimation received from TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited, Registrars and Share Transfer Agents ("RTA"s) of the Company vide email dated May 4, 2021, please find overleaf the details of the intimation pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, with respect to loss of share certificate and for issuance of duplicate share certificate upon completion of required formalities by the shareholder.

The above is for your information and record.

Yours Sincerely,

For Honeywell Automation India Limited

Farah Irani

Company Secretary

Encl: A/a

Honeywell

Honeywell Automation India Limited CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951

Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune - 411 013, Maharashtra

Tel: +91 20 7114 8888

E-mail: India.Communications@Honeywell.com Website: https://www.honeywell.com/in/en/hail

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate[s] for the under mentioned securities of the Company has / have been lost / mislaid and holder[s] of the said securities has / have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate[s]. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at the Registered Office, within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate[s] without further intimation.

Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
H0000237	HOMESH GOVINDLAL SHAH,	A1702	5890843 -	45
	SUREKHA HOMESH SHAH		5890887	

For Honeywell Automation India Limited

Farah Irani

Company Secretary

Pune, May 5, 2021